CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS

6116 BROADWAY SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209 210-822-3331 FAX 210-822-8197



PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Take notice that a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Alamo Heights, Texas will be held on Monday, the 22nd day of February, 2016, in the Council Chambers, at 6116 Broadway, Alamo Heights, Texas at **5:30 p.m**. to consider and act upon any lawful subjects which may come before it.

- 1. Approval of Minutes of the February 8, 2016 Council Meeting APPROVED; AYES: 5, NAYS: 0
- 2. Announcement
 - a. 27th Annual Alamo Heights Band Association's Run to the Beat 5K, March 5, 2016
- 3. Citizens to be heard concerning items not listed on the agenda

Items for Individual Consideration

- 4. An Ordinance creating a new restricted parking zone "at all times" on Alamo Heights Boulevard, north side, from the intersection with Jones Maltsberger in an easterly direction for a distance of five hundred sixty-six (566) feet – Rick Pruitt, Police Chief APPROVED FOR A DISTANCE OF 397 FEET; AYES: 5, NAYS: 0
- 5. A Resolution adopting the City's Investment Policy Robert Galindo, Finance Director APPROVED; AYES: 5, NAYS: 0